
第64回千葉県政に関する世論調査
【障害者施策について】
（％）

問21　あなたは「ヘルプマーク」を知っていますか。
（○は１つ）

全対象者
%Base

意味も含
めて知っ
ている

見たこと
や聞いた
ことはあ
るが、意
味は知ら
ない

見たこと
も聞いた
こともない

無回答 見たこと
や聞いた
ことがあ
る（計）

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- --------
全体 1595 44.8 27.6 26.3 1.3 72.4
 
【　地域別　】 
 
　千葉地域　 313 53.7 23.3 22.0 1.0 77.0
　葛南地域　 376 50.0 25.3 23.7 1.1 75.3
　東葛飾地域 369 44.7 33.1 20.1 2.2 77.8
　印旛地域　 201 43.8 29.4 26.4 0.5 73.1
　香取地域　 24 12.5 20.8 66.7 0.0 33.3
　海匝地域　 37 29.7 29.7 37.8 2.7 59.5
　山武地域　 47 31.9 40.4 27.7 0.0 72.3
　長生地域　 47 40.4 21.3 38.3 0.0 61.7
　夷隅地域　 25 32.0 28.0 40.0 0.0 60.0
　安房地域　 27 33.3 40.7 25.9 0.0 74.1
　君津地域　 73 30.1 19.2 49.3 1.4 49.3
 
【　性・年代別　】 
 
  男性（計） 690 37.1 30.3 31.9 0.7 67.4
　１８～１９歳 10 40.0 40.0 20.0 0.0 80.0
　２０代 42 40.5 33.3 26.2 0.0 73.8
　３０代 61 50.8 32.8 16.4 0.0 83.6
　４０代 110 38.2 30.9 30.9 0.0 69.1
　５０代 108 38.9 31.5 28.7 0.9 70.4
　６０～６４歳 58 37.9 32.8 29.3 0.0 70.7
　６５～６９歳 67 46.3 19.4 34.3 0.0 65.7
　７０～７４歳 114 32.5 30.7 35.1 1.8 63.2
　７５歳以上 120 25.0 30.0 43.3 1.7 55.0
 
  女性（計） 894 50.9 25.5 22.3 1.3 76.4
　１８～１９歳 7 85.7 0.0 14.3 0.0 85.7
　２０代 58 67.2 25.9 6.9 0.0 93.1
　３０代 100 71.0 15.0 14.0 0.0 86.0
　４０代 175 52.0 28.0 18.9 1.1 80.0
　５０代 161 49.1 29.8 19.9 1.2 78.9
　６０～６４歳 79 48.1 31.6 20.3 0.0 79.7
　６５～６９歳 72 40.3 26.4 33.3 0.0 66.7
　７０～７４歳 115 41.7 26.1 29.6 2.6 67.8
　７５歳以上 126 42.9 21.4 31.7 4.0 64.3
 
【　性別（Ｆ１）　】 
 
　男性 690 37.1 30.3 31.9 0.7 67.4
　女性 894 50.9 25.5 22.3 1.3 76.4
　その他 2 50.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
 
【　年齢（Ｆ２）　】 
 
　１８～１９歳　 18 61.1 22.2 16.7 0.0 83.3
　２０～２９歳　 101 55.4 29.7 14.9 0.0 85.1
　３０～３９歳　 161 63.4 21.7 14.9 0.0 85.1
　４０～４９歳　 285 46.7 29.1 23.5 0.7 75.8
　５０～５９歳　 269 45.0 30.5 23.4 1.1 75.5
　６０～６４歳　 137 43.8 32.1 24.1 0.0 75.9
　６５～６９歳 139 43.2 23.0 33.8 0.0 66.2
　７０～７４歳 229 37.1 28.4 32.3 2.2 65.5
　７５歳以上 247 34.0 25.9 37.2 2.8 59.9
 
【　職業（Ｆ３）　】 
 
　自営業者 91 24.2 35.2 38.5 2.2 59.3
　勤め人 830 48.0 28.3 22.9 0.8 76.3
　無職（計） 628 43.6 26.3 28.8 1.3 69.9
　　主婦・主夫 271 50.6 22.5 25.5 1.5 73.1
　　学生 34 67.6 20.6 11.8 0.0 88.2
　　無職 323 35.3 30.0 33.4 1.2 65.3
　その他 34 50.0 17.6 32.4 0.0 67.6
　無回答 12 25.0 25.0 16.7 33.3 50.0


